
In the Matter Of CONTINENTAL FOUNDRY Sz MACHINE COMPANY and

UNITED STEELWORKERS OF AMERICA, C. I. O.

Case- No. 6-8-976

AMENDMENT TO AND ORDER CORRECTING DECISION
AND DIRECTION OF ELECTIONS

October 3, 19441

On September 12, 1944, the National Labor Relations Board issued a
Decision and Direction of Elections in the above -entitled proceeding.'
In the elections directed therein among employees in the machine shop
voting group and the residual voting group , the Board included upon
the ballots the name of District 50, United Mine Workers of America,
herein called District 50. By letter dated September 17, 1944, District
50 notified the Board that it desired that its name be withdrawn from
the ballots.

The Board , accordingly , hereby amends the aforesaid Direction of
'Elections by striking from voting group 1, set out therein , the words,
"whether they desire to be represented by United Steelworkers of
America, C . I. 0., or by International Association of Machinists Lodge
No. 818, or by District 50, United Mine Workers of America , for the
purposes of collective bargaining , or by none ," and substituting there-

for the words , "whether they desire to be represented by United Steel-
workers.of America, C . I. 0., or by International Association of Ma-
chinists , Lodge No. 818 , for the purposes of collective bargaining, or

by neither ," and by striking from voting group 2, set out in the Direc-

tion, the words , "whether they desire to be represented by United
Steelworkers of America , C. I. 0., or by International Molders and

Foundry Workers Union , Local No. 364, or by District 50, United
Mine Workers of America, for the purpose of collective bargaining,

or by none ," and substituting therefor the words , "whether they desire
to be.represented by United Steelworkers of America , C. I. 0., or by
International Molders and Foundry Workers Union, Local No. 364,
for the purposes of collective bargaining , or by neither."

On September 27,1944, the Company and the remaining three unions
interested in voting group 1 or 2 or both , entered into a stipulation that
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the Board amend the voting groups, by including machine shop inspec-
tors in the machine shop voting group rather than in' the residual
voting group.2 Additional facts stipulated were that the machine
shop inspectors are machinists, and that supervision over them is ulti-
mately vested in a chief machine shop inspector who is under the
Company's general manager of machine shops. In view of the stipu-
lation and the additional facts alleged, the stipulation is hereby
approved and made part of the record, and the Decision and Direction
of Elections will be amended accordingly.

The Decision and Direction of Elections in this proceeding, issued
September 12, 1944, is hereby amended by striking "machine shop
inspectors" from the list of classifications included in the residual
voting group, and by inserting "machine shop inspectors" in the list
of classifications included in the machine shop voting group.

The stipulation further calls to the Board's attention a typographi-
cal error with respect to the listing of "labor leader in the Molding
Department" among the classifications included in the residual voting
group.

IT Is HERFBY ORDERED that the Decision and Direction of Elections
be, and the same hereby is, amended by striking "labor leader in the
Molding Department" from the list of classifications included in
voting group 2 under Section IV, D, and under the Direction of Elec-
tions, and by inserting "labor leader in the Molding Department" in
the list of classifications excluded from voting group 2 under Section
IV, D, and under the Direction of Elections.

IT IS FURTHER CEDERED that the Decision and Direction of Elections,
as printed, shall appear as amended under the above order.

2 The Company had previously filed with the Board a Petition for Reconsideration and
Restatement of Certain Findings of Fact and for Modification of Direction of Elections


